**TOWN OF PENDLETON** 6570 Campbell Boulevard Lockport, NY 14094



Supervisor Joel Maerten Councilman Jason Evchich Councilman Joseph Hickman Councilman David Leible Councilman Scott Lombardo

At the meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton, Niagara County, New York, held in the Board Room at the Town of Pendleton Town Hall, 6570 Campbell Boulevard, Lockport, New York, 14094 at 7:00 p.m. on October 24, 2022.

## **Resolution Authorizing Purchase of Pipe Fittings**

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Pendleton Water & Sewer Department is in need of replacement pipe fittings; and

**WHEREAS**, three quotes have been provided by the Deputy Water & Sewer Superintendent; and

**WHEREAS**, in accordance with the Town of Pendleton's adopted procurement policy Town Board approval is required for this purchase.

**NOW**, **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton on this 24<sup>th</sup> day of October 2022 that the purchase of multiple pipe fittings from Ferguson Water Works for \$3,685.50 is approved. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Provided to to the Town Board via email on: October 24, 2022

Resolution Page: 1 of 1